
 

2014 LEGENDS MEET HS BOYS SMALL 

SCHOOL RESULTS 

TRUMBULL COUNTY FAIRGROUNDS 

Oct. 4, 2014 

50 DEGREES, OVERCAST AND BREEZY 

Results by GOPHER RUNNING 

Click on the "pace" links to move about through the results. Use the Find option of your Web Browser to 

find the performance of a specific individual or team.  

 

PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 

 

  1 McDonald                 61    4   10   12   16   19   36   48  17:39.1  0:28.6 

  2 Berkshire               101    6    7   14   32   42   82  166  17:51.3  1:08.0 

  3 Springfield             147    8   22   33   39   45   59  120  18:07.9  1:04.9 

  4 Trinity                 183   18   27   37   50   51   91  104  18:20.9  0:49.4 

  5 Gilmour Acad            187    5   23   38   40   81   92       18:19.8  1:57.3 

  6 Mineral Ridge           206    1    3   49   53  100  112  126  18:05.2  3:21.2 

  7 Perry                   210   13   20   44   58   75   89  101  18:27.4  1:38.3 

  8 South Range             219   17   30   34   35  103  107  132  18:29.2  1:50.6 

  9 Maplewood               278   25   47   55   71   80  111       18:47.3  1:20.5 

 10 Padua Franc             292   24   60   65   69   74   79  113  18:51.1  1:16.7 

 11 Svsm B                  310   52   56   62   64   76  110  117  18:58.1  0:34.6 

 12 Badger                  353    2   26   84  119  122  177       18:59.0  3:13.6 

 13 Girard                  365    9   28   97  102  129  169  178  19:04.6  2:58.8 

 14 Hawken                  393   66   67   78   87   95            19:16.5  0:30.0 

 15 Streetsboro             400   43   63   90   98  106  130       19:16.2  1:13.0 

 16 Harvey                  418   21   57   70  116  154  163       19:28.0  3:24.8 

 17 Py Valley               446   15   46   96  138  151  192  214  19:36.0  3:29.3 

 18 Salem                   500   41   94  108  115  142  156  195  19:46.0  2:27.8 

 19 Jackson-Milton          541   11   31  137  158  204            20:36.5  7:30.8 

 20 Kirtland                560   61   88  118  141  152  200       20:08.2  2:21.3 

 21 Grand Valley            597   29   54  165  168  181  190       20:37.4  4:27.5 

 22 Gilmour Acad B          604   77  105  133  144  145  179  184  20:22.7  1:47.9 

 23 Springfield B           629   99  123  124  140  143  157  162  20:25.7  1:23.1 

 24 McDonald B              654   86  134  135  146  153  193       20:38.0  1:52.4 

 25 Southeast               690   73   93  161  175  188            21:07.5  3:48.7 

 26 East Palestine          697   72   85  150  180  210  219       21:47.8  7:20.3 

 27 Svsm C                  704  121  131  136  149  167  182  197  20:55.5  1:34.3 

 28 Hawken B                730  125  127  155  159  164            21:06.2  1:23.5 

 29 Padua Franc B           733   83  128  139  189  194  196  205  21:25.8  4:00.8 

 30 Ursuline                766   68  114  160  208  216            23:06.7  9:56.6 

 31 Trinity B               803  109  148  170  174  202  212       21:48.3  4:07.3 

 32 Salem B                 906  172  176  185  186  187  198  203  22:38.2  0:54.4 

 33 Springfield C           921  147  173  183  201  217            24:00.2  9:17.2 



 34 Badger B                986  171  191  206  207  211            24:40.4  5:05.1 

 35 Salem C                1054  199  209  213  215  218            27:28.7  7:49.0 

 

Incomplete Teams: Lordstown, Newbury, River View, Southern, St. John, Waterloo 

Carpe Diem Acad., Chalker, Girard B, Svsm 

Individuals 

 PLACE          FINISHER          TIME     PACE 

 

 

1. McDonald 

    4  David Natoli, 12           17:24.2    5:37 

   10  Bryce Street, 12           17:33.6    5:40 

   12  C J. Seitz, 10             17:35.6    5:41 

   16  Marco Mediati, 11          17:49.4    5:45 

   19  Zach Hawout, 12            17:52.8    5:46 

   36  Nathan Murray, 12          18:25.4    5:57 

   48  Zack Fedyski, 11           18:38.2    6:01 

Total Time = 1:28:15.4     Total Places = 61 

 

2. Berkshire 

    6  Adam Thompson, 12          17:24.4    5:37 

    7  Nathan Schultz, 11         17:28.4    5:38 

   14  David Pelletier, 12        17:39.9    5:42 

   32  Nate Walker, 12            18:11.5    5:52 

   42  Seth Byler, 9              18:32.4    5:59 

   82  Jacob Turk, 10             19:22.1    6:15 

  166  Jack Squire, 9             21:48.2    7:02 

Total Time = 1:29:16.5     Total Places = 101 

 

3. Springfield 

    8  James Williams, 11         17:28.5    5:38 

   22  David Carlyn, 12           17:55.9    5:47 

   33  Jon Michaels, 11           18:13.0    5:53 

   39  Andrew Wilmot, 11          18:28.8    5:58 

   45  Tristan Phillips, 11       18:33.3    5:59 

   59  Jeff Warner, 10            18:55.1    6:06 

  120  Alex Hefling, 11           20:11.5    6:31 

Total Time = 1:30:39.3     Total Places = 147 

 

4. Trinity 

   18  Luke Jefferson, 10         17:51.2    5:46 

   27  John Gudz, 11              18:04.6    5:50 

   37  Ben Mosher, 11             18:27.3    5:57 

   50  Dan Sheppard, 12           18:40.6    6:01 

   51  Ben Giulivo, 11            18:40.6    6:01 

   91  Michael Nozak, 11          19:30.0    6:17 

  104  Brandon Saraniti, 12       19:41.9    6:21 

Total Time = 1:31:44.2     Total Places = 183 

 

5. Gilmour Acad 

    5  Brandon Phillips, 12       17:24.3    5:37 

   23  Colin Driggs, 12           17:56.3    5:47 

   38  Zachary Asher, 11          18:27.8    5:57 

   40  Cory Bouchek, 9            18:29.0    5:58 

   81  Ryan Seibert, 12           19:21.6    6:15 

   92  James LaPlante, 11         19:30.2    6:17 

Total Time = 1:31:38.9     Total Places = 187 

 

6. Mineral Ridge 

    1  Logan Smith, 12            16:16.9    5:15 

    3  Nathanael Toth, 12         17:05.1    5:31 

   49  Palmer Cameron, 10         18:40.2    6:01 

   53  Joshua Toth, 11            18:45.7    6:03 



  100  Caleb Toth, 10             19:38.1    6:20 

  112  Seth James, 12             19:55.3    6:26 

  126  Austin Ward, 10            20:25.4    6:35 

Total Time = 1:30:25.8     Total Places = 206 

 

7. Perry 

   13  Erik Pritschau, 12         17:38.5    5:41 

   20  Dustin Gilbert, 12         17:53.7    5:46 

   44  Ronald Holmes, 11          18:32.9    5:59 

   58  Eric Grubaugh, 12          18:54.9    6:06 

   75  Dillan Bryan, 9            19:16.8    6:13 

   89  Jesse Nadinic, 10          19:28.5    6:17 

  101  Justin Babic, 10           19:38.8    6:20 

Total Time = 1:32:16.6     Total Places = 210 

 

8. South Range 

   17  Ian Pierson, 9             17:50.3    5:45 

   30  Jordan Roush, 12           18:10.4    5:52 

   34  Ben Stebelton, 11          18:22.0    5:55 

   35  Garrett Anderson, 12       18:22.1    5:56 

  103  Brian Patrick, 11          19:40.9    6:21 

  107  Jordan Gregory, 11         19:45.9    6:23 

  132  Zachary Kemmer, 9          20:36.4    6:39 

Total Time = 1:32:25.7     Total Places = 219 

 

9. Maplewood 

   25  Ethan Sparks, 9            18:00.9    5:49 

   47  Billy Clark, 9             18:35.4    6:00 

   55  Ken Begley, 10             18:47.7    6:04 

   71  Adam Burgard, 9            19:11.2    6:11 

   80  Alex Ventura, 10           19:21.4    6:15 

  111  Alex Clark, 9              19:54.6    6:25 

Total Time = 1:33:56.3     Total Places = 278 

 

10. Padua Franc 

   24  Danny Fleming, 12          17:58.2    5:48 

   60  Jack Schaeffer, 10         18:57.0    6:07 

   65  Jesse Mihalik, 12          19:01.8    6:08 

   69  Joe Zickes, 12             19:03.6    6:09 

   74  Kevin Giulivo, 10          19:14.8    6:13 

   79  Jason Seballos, 12         19:20.9    6:14 

  113  Matthew Cardello, 10       19:59.7    6:27 

Total Time = 1:34:15.2     Total Places = 292 

 

11. Svsm B 

   52  Joe Graff, 9               18:43.1    6:02 

   56  Chris Pamer, 12            18:53.8    6:06 

   62  Tobyn Mitchell, 12         18:57.5    6:07 

   64  Liam Eitman, 11            18:58.2    6:07 

   76  Brady Large, 9             19:17.7    6:13 

  110  Liam Eitman, 11            19:52.2    6:25 

  117  Michael Walker, 12         20:03.3    6:28 

Total Time = 1:34:50.2     Total Places = 310 

 

12. Badger 

    2  Owen Reeher, 11            17:02.1    5:30 

   26  Cody Reeher, 11            18:02.3    5:49 

   84  Will Miller, 11            19:24.6    6:16 

  119  Ian Riley Armstrong, 9     20:10.3    6:30 

  122  Joe Whareham, 12           20:15.6    6:32 

  177  Preston Caroll, 10         22:22.1    7:13 

Total Time = 1:34:54.7     Total Places = 353 

 



13. Girard 

    9  Derek Basinger, 10         17:31.3    5:39 

   28  Micah Jones, 11            18:06.1    5:50 

   97  Kaleb Mitchell, 11         19:35.1    6:19 

  102  Jordan Chipps, 11          19:40.7    6:21 

  129  Nathan Herring, 9          20:30.0    6:37 

  169  Josh Butler, 9             21:59.4    7:06 

  178  Tyler Brown, 10            22:24.4    7:14 

Total Time = 1:35:23.0     Total Places = 365 

 

14. Hawken 

   66  Al Shumyatcher, 10         19:01.9    6:08 

   67  Brady Pearlstein, 10       19:02.0    6:08 

   78  Isaac Jacobson, 11         19:20.1    6:14 

   87  Ben Weiss, 10              19:26.5    6:16 

   95  Corey Shupp, 12            19:31.8    6:18 

Total Time = 1:36:22.2     Total Places = 393 

 

15. Streetsboro 

   43  Alec Bindus, 10            18:32.9    5:59 

   63  Jake Suttell, 10           18:57.5    6:07 

   90  Tyler Garman, 12           19:29.5    6:17 

   98  Jake Gould, 12             19:35.4    6:19 

  106  Bailey Deevers, 9          19:45.8    6:23 

  130  Tommy Duncan, 9            20:30.0    6:37 

Total Time = 1:36:20.9     Total Places = 400 

 

16. Harvey 

   21  Jose Reynoso, 10           17:55.1    5:47 

   57  Karl Rigo, 10              18:54.6    6:06 

   70  Daniel Razo, 12            19:07.3    6:10 

  116  Elijah Brown, 12           20:02.9    6:28 

  154  Myles Hammond, 11          21:19.9    6:53 

  163  Victor Serano, 9           21:41.0    7:00 

Total Time = 1:37:19.7     Total Places = 418 

 

17. Py Valley 

   15  Corry Mientkiewicz, 12     17:48.7    5:45 

   46  Jared Freeman, 9           18:34.4    5:59 

   96  Jonathon Burnett, 9        19:34.7    6:19 

  138  Ethan Senor, 10            20:44.3    6:41 

  151  Tyler Dunbar, 10           21:17.9    6:52 

  192  Austin Gruskiewicz, 9      23:20.7    7:32 

  214  Noah Goldsmith, 10         28:01.6    9:02 

Total Time = 1:37:59.7     Total Places = 446 

 

18. Salem 

   41  Zach Morris, 12            18:31.2    5:58 

   94  Jared McClish, 10          19:31.1    6:18 

  108  Richard Wheeler, 10        19:46.2    6:23 

  115  Aaron Hlavcak, 11          20:02.3    6:28 

  142  Josh Andrews, 10           20:59.0    6:46 

  156  Collin Zimmerman, 10       21:27.7    6:55 

  195  Jarrod Polen, 11           23:27.7    7:34 

Total Time = 1:38:49.6     Total Places = 500 

 

19. Jackson-Milton 

   11  Austin Teeters, 9          17:33.9    5:40 

   31  Devin Seka, 12             18:10.9    5:52 

  137  Christopher Bailey, 12     20:44.0    6:41 

  158  Tyler Jeffries, 12         21:29.1    6:56 

  204  Jacob Cline, 9             25:04.6    8:05 

Total Time = 1:43:02.4     Total Places = 541 



 

20. Kirtland 

   61  Kevin Cummings, 11         18:57.2    6:07 

   88  Colton Zanko, 9            19:26.8    6:16 

  118  Nick Meyer, 12             20:09.6    6:30 

  141  Josh Mansfield, 11         20:49.1    6:43 

  152  Steven Kusar, 12           21:18.4    6:52 

  200  Timofey Kozikov, 9         23:37.8    7:37 

Total Time = 1:40:41.0     Total Places = 560 

 

21. Grand Valley 

   29  Tim Steimle, 10            18:06.3    5:50 

   54  Seth Dillon, 10            18:46.8    6:03 

  165  Fred Parker, 9             21:48.0    7:02 

  168  Aaron George, 10           21:52.3    7:03 

  181  Jack O'Neal, 10            22:33.8    7:17 

  190  Nicholas Ranski, 9         23:06.6    7:27 

Total Time = 1:43:07.0     Total Places = 597 

 

22. Gilmour Acad B 

   77  Eric Myllykoski, 10        19:19.4    6:14 

  105  Kevin Pryatel, 12          19:45.7    6:22 

  133  Paul Burger, 11            20:36.4    6:39 

  144  Alec Marusic, 9            21:04.6    6:48 

  145  Clayton Tomasek, 9         21:07.3    6:49 

  179  Christian Palumbo, 10      22:24.8    7:14 

  184  Joseph Sabik, 12           22:40.0    7:19 

Total Time = 1:41:53.2     Total Places = 604 

 

23. Springfield B 

   99  Joey Reed, 11              19:36.9    6:20 

  123  Damon Rupert, 12           20:20.6    6:34 

  124  Dakota Dawson, 9           20:22.9    6:34 

  140  Cody Hobbs, 10             20:48.2    6:43 

  143  Matt Wilson, 11            20:59.9    6:46 

  157  Colton Ross, 10            21:27.9    6:55 

  162  Gage Harrison, 9           21:36.3    6:58 

Total Time = 1:42:08.3     Total Places = 629 

 

24. McDonald B 

   86  Paul Oakes, 9              19:26.3    6:16 

  134  Matthew Beedle, 9          20:37.9    6:39 

  135  David Schmitt, 10          20:39.6    6:40 

  146  Braden Rupe, 9             21:07.4    6:49 

  153  Luke Staudecher, 10        21:18.6    6:52 

  193  Tyler Canada, 9            23:21.6    7:32 

Total Time = 1:43:09.7     Total Places = 654 

 

25. Southeast 

   73  Nathaniel Angel, 12        19:14.7    6:12 

   93  Luke Stoerger, 9           19:30.3    6:18 

  161  Griffin Redeker, 11        21:35.8    6:58 

  175  Brandon Walkerow, 12       22:13.1    7:10 

  188  Joey Kainrad, 11           23:03.3    7:26 

Total Time = 1:45:37.1     Total Places = 690 

 

26. East Palestine 

   72  Carter Wisser, 10          19:12.5    6:12 

   85  J T. Caporale, 12          19:25.4    6:16 

  150  James Molnar, 11           21:17.6    6:52 

  180  Wayne Guy, 12              22:30.8    7:16 

  210  Nick Grimm, 10             26:32.8    8:34 

  219  Nate Adams, 11             35:10.4   11:21 



Total Time = 1:48:59.0     Total Places = 697 

 

27. Svsm C 

  121  Sean O'Brien, 9            20:14.3    6:32 

  131  Conner Handley, 9          20:35.9    6:39 

  136  William Grayson, 10        20:41.4    6:40 

  149  Mike Dianetti, 9           21:17.3    6:52 

  167  Jared Llyod, 9             21:48.6    7:02 

  182  Jeff Bauhart, 10           22:36.5    7:18 

  197  Andrew Schmitt, 9          23:29.7    7:35 

Total Time = 1:44:37.2     Total Places = 704 

 

28. Hawken B 

  125  J P. Hlifka, 9             20:23.1    6:35 

  127  John Villaneuva, 10        20:26.2    6:36 

  155  Matthew Tong, 10           21:25.0    6:54 

  159  Bradley Moyer, 9           21:30.0    6:56 

  164  Andrew Griffen, 9          21:46.6    7:01 

Total Time = 1:45:30.6     Total Places = 730 

 

29. Padua Franc B 

   83  Ben Mayo, 12               19:23.8    6:15 

  128  Brandon Sgobbo, 12         20:28.5    6:36 

  139  Andrew Ketterer, 11        20:46.2    6:42 

  189  Tim Mandararo, 12          23:05.8    7:27 

  194  Joe Westover, 11           23:24.5    7:33 

  196  Andy Klemm, 9              23:28.3    7:34 

  205  Ben Novotny, 12            25:05.7    8:06 

Total Time = 1:47:08.7     Total Places = 733 

 

30. Ursuline 

   68  Ethan Courtney, 9          19:03.2    6:09 

  114  Brandon Sharp, 10          20:01.9    6:28 

  160  Mark Stein, 11             21:33.2    6:57 

  208  Alex Musser, 10            25:55.5    8:22 

  216  John Banuelos, 9           28:59.8    9:21 

Total Time = 1:55:33.4     Total Places = 766 

 

31. Trinity B 

  109  Ben Takitch, 11            19:47.4    6:23 

  148  Andrew Norton, 12          21:08.9    6:49 

  170  Christopher O'Leary, 12    22:02.3    7:07 

  174  Thomas Dollard, 10         22:08.4    7:09 

  202  Elijah Whitman, 10         23:54.6    7:43 

  212  Jason Nedrich, 9           27:10.3    8:46 

Total Time = 1:49:01.5     Total Places = 803 

 

32. Salem B 

  172  Nathan McFarland, 9        22:06.6    7:08 

  176  Gabe Fitch, 9              22:16.5    7:11 

  185  Ian Rodriguez, 11          22:50.5    7:22 

  186  Luke Secrest, 12           22:56.4    7:24 

  187  Owen Washam, 11            23:01.0    7:25 

  198  Daniel Daley, 9            23:32.9    7:36 

  203  Brian Texter, 11           24:11.2    7:48 

Total Time = 1:53:10.9     Total Places = 906 

 

33. Springfield C 

  147  Brian Reynolds, 10         21:07.8    6:49 

  173  Thomas Carlyn, 11          22:06.8    7:08 

  183  Craig Dugan, 11            22:36.8    7:18 

  201  Garrett Harrison, 9        23:44.4    7:39 

  217  John Wilson, 9             30:25.0    9:49 



Total Time = 2:00:00.7     Total Places = 921 

 

34. Badger B 

  171  Brandon Brown, 9           22:04.5    7:07 

  191  Billy Smith, 11            23:16.1    7:30 

  206  Chris Yeager, 12           25:17.5    8:10 

  207  Taylor Goodnough, 12       25:34.6    8:15 

  211  Tyler McDowell, 10         27:09.5    8:46 

Total Time = 2:03:22.1     Total Places = 986 

 

35. Salem C 

  199  Branden Pine, 9            23:33.5    7:36 

  209  Brandon Bixler, 9          25:59.9    8:23 

  213  John Brackin, 10           27:50.7    8:59 

  215  Mason Filaccio, 11         28:36.9    9:14 

  218  Sterling Moffett, 9        31:22.4   10:07 

Total Time = 2:17:23.3     Total Places = 1054 

        TEAM 

 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME     PACE        TEAM          

 

Top 

 

    1     1  Logan Smith, 12            16:16.9    5:15  Mineral Ridge         

    2     2  Owen Reeher, 11            17:02.1    5:30  Badger                

    3     3  Nathanael Toth, 12         17:05.1    5:31  Mineral Ridge         

    4     4  David Natoli, 12           17:24.2    5:37  McDonald              

    5     5  Brandon Phillips, 12       17:24.3    5:37  Gilmour Acad          

    6     6  Adam Thompson, 12          17:24.4    5:37  Berkshire             

    7     7  Nathan Schultz, 11         17:28.4    5:38  Berkshire             

    8     8  James Williams, 11         17:28.5    5:38  Springfield           

    9     9  Derek Basinger, 10         17:31.3    5:39  Girard                

   10    10  Bryce Street, 12           17:33.6    5:40  McDonald              

   11    11  Austin Teeters, 9          17:33.9    5:40  Jackson-Milton        

   12    12  C J. Seitz, 10             17:35.6    5:41  McDonald              

   13    13  Erik Pritschau, 12         17:38.5    5:41  Perry                 

   14    14  David Pelletier, 12        17:39.9    5:42  Berkshire             

   15    15  Corry Mientkiewicz, 12     17:48.7    5:45  Py Valley             

   16    16  Marco Mediati, 11          17:49.4    5:45  McDonald              



   17    17  Ian Pierson, 9             17:50.3    5:45  South Range           

   18    18  Luke Jefferson, 10         17:51.2    5:46  Trinity               

   19    19  Zach Hawout, 12            17:52.8    5:46  McDonald              

   20    20  Dustin Gilbert, 12         17:53.7    5:46  Perry                 

   21    21  Jose Reynoso, 10           17:55.1    5:47  Harvey                

   22    22  David Carlyn, 12           17:55.9    5:47  Springfield           

   23    23  Colin Driggs, 12           17:56.3    5:47  Gilmour Acad          

   24    24  Danny Fleming, 12          17:58.2    5:48  Padua Franc           

   25    25  Ethan Sparks, 9            18:00.9    5:49  Maplewood             

   26    26  Cody Reeher, 11            18:02.3    5:49  Badger                

   27    27  John Gudz, 11              18:04.6    5:50  Trinity               

   28    28  Micah Jones, 11            18:06.1    5:50  Girard                

   29    29  Tim Steimle, 10            18:06.3    5:50  Grand Valley          

   30    30  Jordan Roush, 12           18:10.4    5:52  South Range           

   31    31  Devin Seka, 12             18:10.9    5:52  Jackson-Milton        

   32    32  Nate Walker, 12            18:11.5    5:52  Berkshire             

   33    33  Jon Michaels, 11           18:13.0    5:53  Springfield           

   34    34  Ben Stebelton, 11          18:22.0    5:55  South Range           

   35    35  Garrett Anderson, 12       18:22.1    5:56  South Range           

   36    36  Nathan Murray, 12          18:25.4    5:57  McDonald              

   37        Justin Mennig, 11          18:27.0    5:57  Southern              

   38    37  Ben Mosher, 11             18:27.3    5:57  Trinity               

   39    38  Zachary Asher, 11          18:27.8    5:57  Gilmour Acad          

   40    39  Andrew Wilmot, 11          18:28.8    5:58  Springfield           

   41    40  Cory Bouchek, 9            18:29.0    5:58  Gilmour Acad          

   42    41  Zach Morris, 12            18:31.2    5:58  Salem                 

   43    42  Seth Byler, 9              18:32.4    5:59  Berkshire             



   44    43  Alec Bindus, 10            18:32.9    5:59  Streetsboro           

   45    44  Ronald Holmes, 11          18:32.9    5:59  Perry                 

   46    45  Tristan Phillips, 11       18:33.3    5:59  Springfield           

   47    46  Jared Freeman, 9           18:34.4    5:59  Py Valley             

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | Top 

 
   48    47  Billy Clark, 9             18:35.4    6:00  Maplewood             

   49    48  Zack Fedyski, 11           18:38.2    6:01  McDonald              

   50    49  Palmer Cameron, 10         18:40.2    6:01  Mineral Ridge         

   51    50  Dan Sheppard, 12           18:40.6    6:01  Trinity               

   52    51  Ben Giulivo, 11            18:40.6    6:01  Trinity               

   53    52  Joe Graff, 9               18:43.1    6:02  Svsm B                

   54    53  Joshua Toth, 11            18:45.7    6:03  Mineral Ridge         

   55        Patrick Walter, 11         18:46.1    6:03  Svsm                  

   56    54  Seth Dillon, 10            18:46.8    6:03  Grand Valley          

   57    55  Ken Begley, 10             18:47.7    6:04  Maplewood             

   58    56  Chris Pamer, 12            18:53.8    6:06  Svsm B                

   59    57  Karl Rigo, 10              18:54.6    6:06  Harvey                

   60    58  Eric Grubaugh, 12          18:54.9    6:06  Perry                 

   61    59  Jeff Warner, 10            18:55.1    6:06  Springfield           

   62    60  Jack Schaeffer, 10         18:57.0    6:07  Padua Franc           

   63    61  Kevin Cummings, 11         18:57.2    6:07  Kirtland              

   64    62  Tobyn Mitchell, 12         18:57.5    6:07  Svsm B                

   65    63  Jake Suttell, 10           18:57.5    6:07  Streetsboro           

   66    64  Liam Eitman, 11            18:58.2    6:07  Svsm B                

   67        Zack Temple, 11            19:00.3    6:08  Newbury               

   68    65  Jesse Mihalik, 12          19:01.8    6:08  Padua Franc           

   69    66  Al Shumyatcher, 10         19:01.9    6:08  Hawken                

   70    67  Brady Pearlstein, 10       19:02.0    6:08  Hawken                

   71        Preston Michalski, 12      19:02.8    6:09  Lordstown             

   72    68  Ethan Courtney, 9          19:03.2    6:09  Ursuline              

   73    69  Joe Zickes, 12             19:03.6    6:09  Padua Franc           

   74    70  Daniel Razo, 12            19:07.3    6:10  Harvey                

   75    71  Adam Burgard, 9            19:11.2    6:11  Maplewood             

   76    72  Carter Wisser, 10          19:12.5    6:12  East Palestine        

   77    73  Nathaniel Angel, 12        19:14.7    6:12  Southeast             

   78    74  Kevin Giulivo, 10          19:14.8    6:13  Padua Franc           

   79    75  Dillan Bryan, 9            19:16.8    6:13  Perry                 

   80    76  Brady Large, 9             19:17.7    6:13  Svsm B                

   81    77  Eric Myllykoski, 10        19:19.4    6:14  Gilmour Acad B        

   82    78  Isaac Jacobson, 11         19:20.1    6:14  Hawken                

   83    79  Jason Seballos, 12         19:20.9    6:14  Padua Franc           

   84    80  Alex Ventura, 10           19:21.4    6:15  Maplewood             

   85    81  Ryan Seibert, 12           19:21.6    6:15  Gilmour Acad          

   86    82  Jacob Turk, 10             19:22.1    6:15  Berkshire             

   87    83  Ben Mayo, 12               19:23.8    6:15  Padua Franc B         

   88    84  Will Miller, 11            19:24.6    6:16  Badger                

   89    85  J T. Caporale, 12          19:25.4    6:16  East Palestine        

   90    86  Paul Oakes, 9              19:26.3    6:16  McDonald B            

   91    87  Ben Weiss, 10              19:26.5    6:16  Hawken                

   92    88  Colton Zanko, 9            19:26.8    6:16  Kirtland              

   93    89  Jesse Nadinic, 10          19:28.5    6:17  Perry                 

   94    90  Tyler Garman, 12           19:29.5    6:17  Streetsboro           

   95        Andrew Wise, 10            19:29.8    6:17  Waterloo              

   96    91  Michael Nozak, 11          19:30.0    6:17  Trinity               

   97    92  James LaPlante, 11         19:30.2    6:17  Gilmour Acad          

   98    93  Luke Stoerger, 9           19:30.3    6:18  Southeast             



   99    94  Jared McClish, 10          19:31.1    6:18  Salem                 

  100    95  Corey Shupp, 12            19:31.8    6:18  Hawken                

  101        Luke Habosky, 12           19:33.5    6:19  Chalker               

  102    96  Jonathon Burnett, 9        19:34.7    6:19  Py Valley             

  103    97  Kaleb Mitchell, 11         19:35.1    6:19  Girard                

  104    98  Jake Gould, 12             19:35.4    6:19  Streetsboro           

  105    99  Joey Reed, 11              19:36.9    6:20  Springfield B         

  106   100  Caleb Toth, 10             19:38.1    6:20  Mineral Ridge         

  107   101  Justin Babic, 10           19:38.8    6:20  Perry                 

  108   102  Jordan Chipps, 11          19:40.7    6:21  Girard                

  109   103  Brian Patrick, 11          19:40.9    6:21  South Range           

  110   104  Brandon Saraniti, 12       19:41.9    6:21  Trinity               

  111        Brandon Bryan, 12          19:43.6    6:22  Perry                 

  112   105  Kevin Pryatel, 12          19:45.7    6:22  Gilmour Acad B        

  113   106  Bailey Deevers, 9          19:45.8    6:23  Streetsboro           

  114   107  Jordan Gregory, 11         19:45.9    6:23  South Range           

  115   108  Richard Wheeler, 10        19:46.2    6:23  Salem                 

  116   109  Ben Takitch, 11            19:47.4    6:23  Trinity B             

  117        Jared Korth, 10            19:47.7    6:23  Perry                 

  118        James Martin, 10           19:52.1    6:25  Perry                 

  119   110  Liam Eitman, 11            19:52.2    6:25  Svsm B                

  120   111  Alex Clark, 9              19:54.6    6:25  Maplewood             

  121   112  Seth James, 12             19:55.3    6:26  Mineral Ridge         

  122   113  Matthew Cardello, 10       19:59.7    6:27  Padua Franc           

  123   114  Brandon Sharp, 10          20:01.9    6:28  Ursuline              

  124   115  Aaron Hlavcak, 11          20:02.3    6:28  Salem                 

  125   116  Elijah Brown, 12           20:02.9    6:28  Harvey                

  126   117  Michael Walker, 12         20:03.3    6:28  Svsm B                

  127        Brandon Rogers, 12         20:05.3    6:29  Perry                 

  128        Zachary Berdysz, 9         20:08.7    6:30  Perry                 

  129   118  Nick Meyer, 12             20:09.6    6:30  Kirtland              

  130   119  Ian Riley Armstrong, 9     20:10.3    6:30  Badger                

  131   120  Alex Hefling, 11           20:11.5    6:31  Springfield           

  132        Aaron Jackson, 12          20:13.5    6:31  Carpe Diem Acad.      

  133   121  Sean O'Brien, 9            20:14.3    6:32  Svsm C                

  134        James Cantonwine, 10       20:14.3    6:32  Perry                 

  135   122  Joe Whareham, 12           20:15.6    6:32  Badger                

  136   123  Damon Rupert, 12           20:20.6    6:34  Springfield B         

  137        Harrison Rhinehart, 10     20:20.6    6:34  Lordstown             

  138   124  Dakota Dawson, 9           20:22.9    6:34  Springfield B         

  139   125  J P. Hlifka, 9             20:23.1    6:35  Hawken B              

  140        Samuel Cain, 10            20:24.5    6:35  Chalker               

  141   126  Austin Ward, 10            20:25.4    6:35  Mineral Ridge         

  142   127  John Villaneuva, 10        20:26.2    6:36  Hawken B              

  143   128  Brandon Sgobbo, 12         20:28.5    6:36  Padua Franc B         

  144        Nathan Forney, 11          20:28.6    6:36  Waterloo              

  145   129  Nathan Herring, 9          20:30.0    6:37  Girard                

  146   130  Tommy Duncan, 9            20:30.0    6:37  Streetsboro           

  147   131  Conner Handley, 9          20:35.9    6:39  Svsm C                

  148   132  Zachary Kemmer, 9          20:36.4    6:39  South Range           

  149   133  Paul Burger, 11            20:36.4    6:39  Gilmour Acad B        

  150   134  Matthew Beedle, 9          20:37.9    6:39  McDonald B            

  151   135  David Schmitt, 10          20:39.6    6:40  McDonald B            

  152   136  William Grayson, 10        20:41.4    6:40  Svsm C                

  153   137  Christopher Bailey, 12     20:44.0    6:41  Jackson-Milton        

  154   138  Ethan Senor, 10            20:44.3    6:41  Py Valley             

  155   139  Andrew Ketterer, 11        20:46.2    6:42  Padua Franc B         

  156   140  Cody Hobbs, 10             20:48.2    6:43  Springfield B         

  157   141  Josh Mansfield, 11         20:49.1    6:43  Kirtland              

  158        Dustin Holmes, 9           20:55.1    6:45  Perry                 

  159   142  Josh Andrews, 10           20:59.0    6:46  Salem                 

  160   143  Matt Wilson, 11            20:59.9    6:46  Springfield B         

  161   144  Alec Marusic, 9            21:04.6    6:48  Gilmour Acad B        



  162        Dillon McBee, 12           21:06.0    6:48  South Range           

  163   145  Clayton Tomasek, 9         21:07.3    6:49  Gilmour Acad B        

  164   146  Braden Rupe, 9             21:07.4    6:49  McDonald B            

  165        Hugh Graham, 10            21:07.7    6:49  Perry                 

  166   147  Brian Reynolds, 10         21:07.8    6:49  Springfield C         

  167   148  Andrew Norton, 12          21:08.9    6:49  Trinity B             

  168        Ryan Crump, 11             21:11.7    6:50  Mineral Ridge         

  169   149  Mike Dianetti, 9           21:17.3    6:52  Svsm C                

  170   150  James Molnar, 11           21:17.6    6:52  East Palestine        

  171   151  Tyler Dunbar, 10           21:17.9    6:52  Py Valley             

  172   152  Steven Kusar, 12           21:18.4    6:52  Kirtland              

  173   153  Luke Staudecher, 10        21:18.6    6:52  McDonald B            

  174   154  Myles Hammond, 11          21:19.9    6:53  Harvey                

  175   155  Matthew Tong, 10           21:25.0    6:54  Hawken B              

  176   156  Collin Zimmerman, 10       21:27.7    6:55  Salem                 

  177   157  Colton Ross, 10            21:27.9    6:55  Springfield B         

  178   158  Tyler Jeffries, 12         21:29.1    6:56  Jackson-Milton        

  179   159  Bradley Moyer, 9           21:30.0    6:56  Hawken B              

  180   160  Mark Stein, 11             21:33.2    6:57  Ursuline              

  181   161  Griffin Redeker, 11        21:35.8    6:58  Southeast             

  182   162  Gage Harrison, 9           21:36.3    6:58  Springfield B         
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  183   163  Victor Serano, 9           21:41.0    7:00  Harvey                

  184   164  Andrew Griffen, 9          21:46.6    7:01  Hawken B              

  185   165  Fred Parker, 9             21:48.0    7:02  Grand Valley          

  186   166  Jack Squire, 9             21:48.2    7:02  Berkshire             

  187   167  Jared Llyod, 9             21:48.6    7:02  Svsm C                

  188        Josh Voitushenko, 10       21:49.6    7:02  Newbury               

  189   168  Aaron George, 10           21:52.3    7:03  Grand Valley          

  190        Cory Parrish               21:57.5    7:05  Southern              

  191   169  Josh Butler, 9             21:59.4    7:06  Girard                

  192   170  Christopher O'Leary, 12    22:02.3    7:07  Trinity B             

  193   171  Brandon Brown, 9           22:04.5    7:07  Badger B              

  194   172  Nathan McFarland, 9        22:06.6    7:08  Salem B               

  195   173  Thomas Carlyn, 11          22:06.8    7:08  Springfield C         

  196   174  Thomas Dollard, 10         22:08.4    7:09  Trinity B             

  197   175  Brandon Walkerow, 12       22:13.1    7:10  Southeast             

  198        Gregory Andersen, 9        22:13.8    7:10  St. John              

  199        Dylan Bentley, 9           22:16.2    7:11  Perry                 

  200   176  Gabe Fitch, 9              22:16.5    7:11  Salem B               

  201        Diego Aguirre, 10          22:19.7    7:12  Perry                 

  202   177  Preston Caroll, 10         22:22.1    7:13  Badger                

  203   178  Tyler Brown, 10            22:24.4    7:14  Girard                

  204   179  Christian Palumbo, 10      22:24.8    7:14  Gilmour Acad B        

  205   180  Wayne Guy, 12              22:30.8    7:16  East Palestine        

  206   181  Jack O'Neal, 10            22:33.8    7:17  Grand Valley          

  207        Justin Asente, 12          22:34.9    7:17  Girard                

  208        Chris Wylie, 9             22:36.1    7:17  Girard B              

  209   182  Jeff Bauhart, 10           22:36.5    7:18  Svsm C                

  210   183  Craig Dugan, 11            22:36.8    7:18  Springfield C         

  211        Tyler Legg, 11             22:39.8    7:19  Perry                 

  212   184  Joseph Sabik, 12           22:40.0    7:19  Gilmour Acad B        

  213   185  Ian Rodriguez, 11          22:50.5    7:22  Salem B               

  214        Zach Martin, 10            22:55.8    7:24  Southern              

  215   186  Luke Secrest, 12           22:56.4    7:24  Salem B               

  216   187  Owen Washam, 11            23:01.0    7:25  Salem B               

  217   188  Joey Kainrad, 11           23:03.3    7:26  Southeast             

  218   189  Tim Mandararo, 12          23:05.8    7:27  Padua Franc B         

  219   190  Nicholas Ranski, 9         23:06.6    7:27  Grand Valley          

  220   191  Billy Smith, 11            23:16.1    7:30  Badger B              

  221   192  Austin Gruskiewicz, 9      23:20.7    7:32  Py Valley             



  222   193  Tyler Canada, 9            23:21.6    7:32  McDonald B            

  223   194  Joe Westover, 11           23:24.5    7:33  Padua Franc B         

  224   195  Jarrod Polen, 11           23:27.7    7:34  Salem                 

  225   196  Andy Klemm, 9              23:28.3    7:34  Padua Franc B         

  226   197  Andrew Schmitt, 9          23:29.7    7:35  Svsm C                

  227   198  Daniel Daley, 9            23:32.9    7:36  Salem B               

  228   199  Branden Pine, 9            23:33.5    7:36  Salem C               

  229   200  Timofey Kozikov, 9         23:37.8    7:37  Kirtland              

  230        Caleb Chaffee, 11          23:40.6    7:38  South Range           

  231   201  Garrett Harrison, 9        23:44.4    7:39  Springfield C         

  232        Jake Knowlton, 11          23:44.8    7:40  Girard B              

  233        Mason Martuccio, 10        23:50.9    7:42  Girard B              

  234        Chris McCarty, 12          23:51.8    7:42  Chalker               

  235   202  Elijah Whitman, 10         23:54.6    7:43  Trinity B             

  236        Zachary Arnett, 11         24:11.0    7:48  South Range           

  237   203  Brian Texter, 11           24:11.2    7:48  Salem B               
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  238        John Rupert, 9             24:48.3    8:00  Salem B               

  239   204  Jacob Cline, 9             25:04.6    8:05  Jackson-Milton        

  240   205  Ben Novotny, 12            25:05.7    8:06  Padua Franc B         

  241        Colin Edgley, 11           25:16.1    8:09  Svsm C                

  242   206  Chris Yeager, 12           25:17.5    8:10  Badger B              

  243   207  Taylor Goodnough, 12       25:34.6    8:15  Badger B              

  244   208  Alex Musser, 10            25:55.5    8:22  Ursuline              

  245   209  Brandon Bixler, 9          25:59.9    8:23  Salem C               

  246   210  Nick Grimm, 10             26:32.8    8:34  East Palestine        

  247        Steven Hall, 12            26:56.2    8:41  Chalker               

  248   211  Tyler McDowell, 10         27:09.5    8:46  Badger B              

  249   212  Jason Nedrich, 9           27:10.3    8:46  Trinity B             

  250   213  John Brackin, 10           27:50.7    8:59  Salem C               
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  251   214  Noah Goldsmith, 10         28:01.6    9:02  Py Valley             

  252   215  Mason Filaccio, 11         28:36.9    9:14  Salem C               

  253        Josh Nadinic, 12           28:42.2    9:16  Perry                 

  254   216  John Banuelos, 9           28:59.8    9:21  Ursuline              

  255        Josh Goldsmith, 10         29:01.5    9:22  Py Valley             

  256   217  John Wilson, 9             30:25.0    9:49  Springfield C         

  257        Jack Sorrell, 7            30:53.5    9:58  River View            
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  258   218  Sterling Moffett, 9        31:22.4   10:07  Salem C               
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  259   219  Nate Adams, 11             35:10.4   11:21  East Palestine        
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